

1993

The Estate of Douglas B. Covington by and through  
its Co-Personal Representatives, Robert H.  
Covington and Mary C. Whetman v. John C.  
Josephson and Geraldine C. Josephson: Petition for  
Rehearing

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu\\_ca1](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1)

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Prince, Yeates & Geldzahler; David K. Broadbent; Thomas M. Melton; Attorneys for Plaintiffs & Appellees.

Gordon A. Madsen; Attorney for Defendants & Appellants.

---

#### Recommended Citation

Petition for Rehearing, *Covington v. Josephson*, No. 930371 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1993).  
[https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu\\_ca1/5301](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1/5301)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
CERTIFICATE OF GOOD FAITH . . . . .	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS. . . . .	1
STATEMENT OF POINT OF LAW OR FACT WHICH PLAINTIFF CLAIMS THE COURT OF APPEALS HAS OVERLOOKED OR MISAPPREHENDED . . . . .	1
POINT 1.    THE DECISION OF THE COURT OF APPEALS CONTRADICTS ITSELF ON THE ISSUE OF UNPAID TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS AND LEADS TO THE CONCLUSION THAT SAID ISSUE COULD AND SHOULD HAVE BEEN TRIED IN THE ORIGINAL ACTION BETWEEN THE PARTIES AND IS THEREFORE PRECLUDED IN THE SECOND ACTION . . . . .	1
POINT 2.    THE COURT OF APPEALS HAS MISAPPREHENDED THAT MATTERS RAISED IN POST- JUDGMENT MOTION ARE NOT BARRED FROM APPELLATE REVIEW WHERE THEY DO NOT RELATE TO EVIDENTIARY MATTERS . . . . .	2
POINT 3.    THE COURT OF APPEALS HAS MISAPPREHENDED THE STATUS OF PLAINTIFF'S AFFIDAVIT FOR ATTORNEY FEES, AND THE ISSUE OF THE REASONABLENESS OF ATTORNEY FEES REQUIRES AN EVIDENTIARY HEARING . . . . .	5
POINT 4.    THE COURT OF APPEALS IMPROPERLY FAILED TO ADDRESS THE ISSUES OF COLLATERAL ATTACK AND EXISTENCE OF ISSUE OF FACT . . . . .	6
POINT 5.    THE COURT ERRED IN NOT ALLOWING DEFENDANT ORAL ARGUMENT . . . . .	8
CONCLUSION . . . . .	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
<u>Barson v. E.R. Squibb &amp; Sons, Inc.,</u> 682 P2d 832, (Utah 1984) . . . . .	3
<u>Provo City Corp. V. Cropper</u> 28 Utah 2d 1, 497 P.2d 629 (1972) . . . . .	6
<u>5 Am. Jur. Appeal and Error, Sec. 546:</u> . . . . .	4

IN THE UTAH COURT OF APPEALS

---

THE ESTATE OF DOUGLAS B. COVINGTON, )  
by and through its Co-Personal )  
Representatives, Robert H. )  
Covington and Mary C. Whetman, )  
Plaintiffs and Appellees, ) PETITION FOR REHEARING  
vs. )  
JOHN C. JOSEPHSON and GERALDINE C. ) Case No. 930371CA  
JOSEPHSON, ) Priority (15)
